
2019-2020 University of North Carolina Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-14   Conf: 7-11   Home: 11-5   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Koenen, Taylor 30-30 1038 34.6 165-396 .417 50-150 .333 61-89 .685 48 156 204 6.8 69 4 94 66 24 47 441 14.7
30 Bailey, Janelle 27-27 887 32.9 139-337 .412 4-9 .444 109-135 .807 59 193 252 9.3 81 3 52 76 32 22 391 14.5
22 Bennett, Shayla 30-30 1047 34.9 137-367 .373 38-123 .309 86-103 .835 25 92 117 3.9 56 1 157 75 11 45 398 13.3
03 Muhammad, Madinah 30-30 899 30.0 127-363 .350 62-190 .326 62-84 .738 27 96 123 4.1 78 4 49 56 4 35 378 12.6
21 Tshitenge, Malu 30-30 908 30.3 131-225 .582 0-0 .000 54-87 .621 124 99 223 7.4 72 1 27 36 15 19 316 10.5
20 Church, Leah 29-3 429 14.8 32-83 .386 30-78 .385 24-28 .857 5 36 41 1.4 33 0 10 8 0 10 118 4.1
32 Daniel, Nia 25-0 268 10.7 25-71 .352 1-14 .071 18-24 .750 9 17 26 1.0 18 0 3 8 4 10 69 2.8
04 Tucker, Kennady 30-0 418 13.9 13-65 .200 4-22 .182 18-28 .643 17 23 40 1.3 55 1 23 28 2 20 48 1.6
11 Sullivan, Emily 9-0 57 6.3 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 7 14 21 2.3 4 0 2 4 6 0 14 1.6
33 Duckett, Lexi 17-0 79 4.6 6-26 .231 2-10 .200 3-7 .429 4 6 10 0.6 10 0 1 2 0 4 17 1.0
14 Roberts, Liz 13-0 20 1.5 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0.2
Total 30 6050 201.7 781-1945 .402 191-596 .320 440-595 .739 405 791 1196 39.9 477 14 418 366 98 213 2193 73.10
Opponents 6050 201.7 739-1824 .405 185-580 .319 328-481 .682 335 802 1137 37.9 546 13 364 453 125 170 1991 66.37

Team Statistics UNC OPP
SCORING 2193 1991
    Points Per Game 73.1 66.4
    Scoring Margin 6.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 781-1945 739-1824
    Field Goal Pct .402 .405
3 POINT FG-ATT 191-596 185-580
    3PT FG Pct .320 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 440-595 328-481
    FT Pct .739 .682
    FT Made Per Game 14.7 10.9
REBOUNDS 1196 1137
    Rebounds Per Game 39.9 37.9
    Rebounds Margin 2.0 –
ASSISTS 418 364
    Assists Per Game 13.9 12.1
TURNOVERS 367 453
    Turnovers Per Game 12.2 15.1
    Turnovers Margin 2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.8
STEALS 213 170
    Steals Per Game 7.1 5.7
BLOCKS 98 125
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 4.2
ATTENDANCE 35,655 33,588
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-2,228 10-3,359
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-1,027

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
North Carolina 549 544 529 547 24 2193
Opponents 478 466 502 525 20 1991

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/19 WESTERN CARO. W 92-55 1629
11/11/19 NAVY W 80-40 1562
11/15/19 CHARLESTON SO. W 85-54 1424
11/22/19 ELON W 76-46 1674
11/28/19 vs Temple W 71-58 186
11/29/19 vs Missouri W 82-69 157
12/05/19 ILLINOIS W 85-60 2116
12/08/19 N.C. CENTRAL W 92-53 1614
12/15/19 at Alabama L 77-83 2235
12/20/19 vs UNC Wilmington W 85-45 850
12/28/19 YALE L 63-66 2632

* 12/30/19 PITTSBURGH W 70-62 1852
* 01/02/20 at Virginia W 65-47 2757
* 01/05/20 at Virginia Tech L 70-76 1939
* 01/09/20 NC STATE W 66-60 2655
* 01/12/20 at Florida St. L 64-78 2803
* 01/16/20 MIAMI (FL) W 78-58 1535
* 01/19/20 LOUISVILLE L 67-74 4027
* 01/23/20 at Georgia Tech W 67-60 1201
* 01/26/20 at NC State L 68-76 5591
* 01/30/20 VIRGINIA W 78-68 1967
* 02/02/20 CLEMSON W 86-72 1952
* 02/06/20 at Duke L 61-71 5686
* 02/09/20 VIRGINIA TECH L 63-72 2536
* 02/13/20 SYRACUSE L 56-74 1564
* 02/16/20 at Boston College L 75-93 2217
* 02/23/20 at Wake Forest L 79-82 1520
* 02/27/20 at Notre Dame L 65-83 7639
* 03/01/20 DUKE L 54-73 4916

03/04/20 vs Wake Forest L 73-83 2914

* = Conference game



2019-2020 University of North Carolina Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-11   Home: 5-4   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Koenen, Taylor 18-18 674 37.4 101-263 .384 27-98 .276 43-62 .694 28 96 124 6.9 46 2 61 47 11 30 272 15.1
30 Bailey, Janelle 15-15 519 34.6 80-184 .435 2-5 .400 52-62 .839 29 98 127 8.5 45 3 29 44 19 12 214 14.3
22 Bennett, Shayla 18-18 667 37.1 81-236 .343 18-70 .257 53-65 .815 17 54 71 3.9 35 1 88 46 6 29 233 12.9
03 Muhammad, Madinah 18-18 558 31.0 78-231 .338 33-119 .277 29-38 .763 13 62 75 4.2 54 3 27 41 2 20 218 12.1
21 Tshitenge, Malu 18-18 532 29.6 73-128 .570 0-0 .000 20-35 .571 64 57 121 6.7 43 1 15 22 6 10 166 9.2
20 Church, Leah 18-3 314 17.4 21-52 .404 19-47 .404 19-23 .826 3 25 28 1.6 21 0 5 6 0 6 80 4.4
32 Daniel, Nia 14-0 129 9.2 10-32 .313 0-5 .000 7-8 .875 5 6 11 0.8 13 0 0 4 2 2 27 1.9
04 Tucker, Kennady 18-0 233 12.9 5-37 .135 1-11 .091 8-16 .500 10 12 22 1.2 30 1 12 17 0 12 19 1.1
33 Duckett, Lexi 8-0 18 2.3 1-6 .167 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2 2 4 0.5 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.4
14 Roberts, Liz 5-0 6 1.2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 450-1169 .385 101-358 .282 231-309 .748 229 450 679 37.7 290 11 237 231 46 121 1232 68.44
Opponents 3650 202.8 478-1095 .437 117-348 .336 206-303 .680 190 506 696 38.7 299 6 251 267 88 109 1279 71.06

Team Statistics UNC OPP
SCORING 1232 1279
    Points Per Game 68.4 71.1
    Scoring Margin -2.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 450-1169 478-1095
    Field Goal Pct .385 .437
3 POINT FG-ATT 101-358 117-348
    3PT FG Pct .282 .336
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 231-309 206-303
    FT Pct .748 .680
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 11.4
REBOUNDS 679 696
    Rebounds Per Game 37.7 38.7
    Rebounds Margin -1.0 –
ASSISTS 237 251
    Assists Per Game 13.2 13.9
TURNOVERS 232 267
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 14.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 121 109
    Steals Per Game 6.7 6.1
BLOCKS 46 88
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 4.9
ATTENDANCE 23,004 31,353
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,556 9-3,484
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
North Carolina 296 297 280 335 24 1232
Opponents 319 299 318 323 20 1279

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/30/19 PITTSBURGH W 70-62 1852
01/02/20 at  Virginia W 65-47 2757
01/05/20 at  Virginia Tech L 70-76 1939
01/09/20 NC STATE W 66-60 2655
01/12/20 at  Florida St. L 64-78 2803
01/16/20 MIAMI (FL) W 78-58 1535
01/19/20 LOUISVILLE L 67-74 4027
01/23/20 at  Georgia Tech W 67-60 1201
01/26/20 at  NC State L 68-76 5591
01/30/20 VIRGINIA W 78-68 1967
02/02/20 CLEMSON W 86-72 1952
02/06/20 at  Duke L 61-71 5686
02/09/20 VIRGINIA TECH L 63-72 2536
02/13/20 SYRACUSE L 56-74 1564
02/16/20 at  Boston College L 75-93 2217
02/23/20 at  Wake Forest L 79-82 1520
02/27/20 at  Notre Dame L 65-83 7639
03/01/20 DUKE L 54-73 4916


